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Feedback Analysis Report 2023-24

Student Feedback on Academic Performance and Ambience

Sr.
NO

Questionnaire

Unsatisfactory

Satisfactory

Good

Excellent

Teachers supplement the classroom
teaching with use of ICT enabled
technologies

5

11

14

24

The institution continuously monitors
the performance of students by
conducting regular tests/ tutorials
/seminars/ home assignments

32

Internal and external examinations are
conducted in conducive, quiet and
pleasant atmosphere.

15

28

The institution takes active interest in
promoting research and organizing field
visits/study tours for students.

10

29

The extra-curricular activities like NSS
and NCC organized by the college

12

31

Ambience of the college for effective
learning.

14

25

Information provided in the college
website.

11

29

Infrastructure facilities available in the
college.

14

25

The landscape of the college campus.

14

24

10

Supporting facilities like
hostels/Canteen/Mess/Computer and
internet/ library/sports, available in the
institution.

14

26




Sr. Questionnaire Unsatisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Excellent
NO
1 Teachers supplement the classroom teaching s 11 14 "
with use of ICT enabled technologies
Percentage % 9.26 20.37 25.93 44.44

B Unsatisfactory
W Satisfactory
= Good

M Excellent

The above data shows that 91.10% students agreed that teachers supplement the classroom
teaching with use of ICT enabled technologies. 50.31 % students agreed that teachers excellently
supplement the classroom teaching with use of ICT.

Sr. Questionnaire Unsatisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Excellent
NO
2 The institution continuously monitors the

performance of students by conducting

. . 6 8 8 32

regular tests/ tutorials /seminars/ home

assignments

Percentage % 11.11 14.81 14.81 59.26




Unsatisfactory
11%

94.63% of the students are in favour of the institution continuously monitors the performance of
students by conducting regular tests/ tutorials/seminars/home assignments

Sr. Questionnaire Unsatisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Excellent
NO
3 Internal and external examinations are
conducted in conducive, quiet and pleasant 6 5 15 28
atmosphere.
Percentage % 11.11 9.26 27.78 51.85




® Unsatisfactory  m Satisfactory ™ Good

m Excellent

28

94.48 % of the students agree that internal and external examinations are conducted in
conducive, quiet and pleasant atmosphere.

Sr. Questionnaire Unsatisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Excellent
NO
4 The institution takes active interest in
promoting research and organizing field 10 7 8 29
visits/study tours for students.
Percentage % 18.52 12.96 14.81 53.70
35
30
25
B Unsatisfactory
20
W Satisfactory
15 = Good
10 B Excellent
5
0




93.40% of the students believe that the institution takes active interest in promoting research and
organizing field visits/study tours for students.

Sr. Questionnaire Unsatisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Excellent
NO
5 The extra-curricular activities like NSS 5 . 1 31
and NCC organized by the college
Percentage % 9.26 11.11 22.22 57.41
The extra-curricular activities like NSS
and NCC organized by the college
' m Unsatisfactory
B Satisfactory
Good
22%
M Excellent
94.33 % of the students have accepted that the extra-curricular activities like NSS and NCC
organized by the college.
Sr. Questionnaire Unsatisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Excellent
NO
6 Ambience of the college for effective . g 14 -
learning.
Percentage % 12.96 14.81 25.93 46.30




Ambience of the college for effective

learning.

Unsatisfactory

Satisfactory
15%

94.48% of the students are satisfied with the ambience of the college for effective learning.

Sr. Questionnaire Unsatisfactory Satisfactory | Good | Excellent
NO
7 Informatlon provided in the college . g 1 ’9
website.
Percentage % 11.11 14.81 20.37 53.70

Information provided in the college
website.

Unsatisfactory

Satisfactory

15%

94.48% of the students are agreeing that the information provided in the college website.




Sr. Questionnaire Unsatisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Excellent
NO
8 Infrastructure facilities available in the . 5 1 -
college.
Percentage % 11.11 16.67 25.93 46.30
Infrastructure facilities available in
the college.
ns';ry
S ory
93.87% of the students agree that the infrastructure facilities available in the college are good
and excellent.
Sr. Questionnaire Unsatisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Excellent
NO
9 The landscape of the college campus. 7 9 14 24
12.96 16.67 25.93 44.44

Percentage %

The landscape of the college campus.

M Unsatisfactory M Satisfactory # Good M Excellent




93.71% of the students are in favour of the landscape of the college campus is excellent.

Sr. Questionnaire Unsatisfactory | Satisfactory | Good | Excellent
NO
10 Supporting facilities like hostels /Canteen
/ Mess /Computer and internet / library 6 8 14 26
/sports, available in the institution.
Percentage % 11.11 14.81 25.93 48.15

Supporting facilities like
hostels/Canteen/Mess/Computer
and internet/ library/sports,
available in the institution.

Unsatisfactory
11%
Satisfactory

15%
de

26%

Excellent
48%

93.40% of the students are satisfied with the supporting facilities like hostels /Canteen / Mess /
Computer and internet / library /sports, available in the institution.
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